

**THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE, SENIOR DIVISION, GANGAKHED, DIST.**  
**PARBHANI.**

(Presided over by : G. B. Yadav)

**Spl. C.S. No.04 of 2026**

**Rahila Begum.      ...Plaintiff**

**Vs.**

**Madhusudan Manikrao Kendre & Ors.      ...Respondent**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.47**

**( Passed on 23.06.2026 )**

Perused the application and say filed. Heard both advocate. By this application Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff requested to allow him to make correction in the application of temporary injunction in view of the amendments in the plaint. Ld. Advocate for the defendant strongly opposed the application and submitted that, application was for amendment of pleading and it was carried out. No amendment can be made in the application they will have to be filed separate application.

2. Admittedly Provision under Order 6 Rule 17 of CPC are not applicable to the application. However, there is general power even under section 153 to amend any defect or error in any proceeding in the suit. Admittedly, there was some mistakes in the plaint which were amended and application of interim injunction is nothing but replica of the plaint and therefore it would be justifiable to amend or correct the errors which were corrected in the plaint. Hence, application is allowed. Plaintiff is carried out amendment forthwith.

**Date: 23/06/2026**

**( G.B. Yadav ),**  
Civil Judge, Senior Division,  
Gangakhed.