

In the court of civil Judge senior division, Gangakhed.
Spl. S. No. 4/26

E.46

Kawila Begum
vs

Madhusudan
claim: Injunction.

May it please your Honour

In the above case plaintiff submits as under -

That, Hon'ble court is pleased to pass 'status quo' order till today. Today plaintiff has carried the amendment & corrected the T-2 petition as per amended plaint.

That, plaintiff's advocate does not go through entire brief, & Hence matter may kindly be passed on 29/6/26 for arguments on T-2 petition. As already previous suit is pending in respect of same property, advocate for plaintiff want to go through earlier documents.

Therefore to meet ends of justice case may kindly be passed on 29/6/2026 till then 'status quo' order may kindly be extended.

ORDER

Status-quo continue till next date.

CJSD, Gangakhed.

Say

objection

Banshi
23.6.26

prayer

It is therefore prayed that, order of 'status quo' may kindly be extended till further order.

Dated .

Through

[Signature]

Adv. K. Saitanekar

plaintiff

Kawila Begum.

E. 47



In the Court of Hon'ble Civil Judge Senior Division,
Mangalore.

Spl. S. No. 4/26
Rahila Begum
vs

Madhusudan
claim: injunction.

May it please your Honour

In the above case plaintiffs submit as under -

That, Hon'ble Court is pleased to pass allow the application
for amendment below Ex. 44

That, in view of amendment, to avoid multiplicity
in pleading plaintiffs want to correct claim clause,
prayer clause, para no. 6, para no. 7. Hence permission
is sought to correct the T.P. petition, to meet ends of
justice.

prayer

It is therefore prayed that, permission may kindly
be granted to correct the wording of claim clause,
prayer clause, para no. 6, para no. 7 as per amended
pleat.

Dated:

plaintiffs.

Rahila Begum.

Through

Slave

Adv. K. Saitankar.

say

दुरुस्तीचा अर्ज वादपत्रात दुरुस्ती
करून मिळणेबाबतचा होता
अर्जात दुरुस्ती करता येत नसु
ल्यामुळे अर्ज नापांरु करावा

श्रीकांतलक्ष्मि
23.6